
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1898
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
C & AG REPORT ON BROADCASTING RIGHTS
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (C&AG) has conducted investigation/audit of documents connected with the broadcasting of the Commonwealth Games; and

(b) if so, the details of findings thereof and the follow-up action taken/being taken on the basis of the findings of the report?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C. M. JATUA)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b): C&AG is yet to submit its final report to the Government.
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